

HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE FOR RAJASTHAN
BENCH AT JAIPUR

S.B. Civil Writ Petition No. 18073/2025

Ashok & Ors.

-----Petitioners

Versus

State Of Rajasthan & Ors.

-----Respondents

For Petitioner(s)	:	Mr. Arvind Kumar Arora
For Respondent(s)	:	Mr. Manoj Choudhary for Mr. G.S. Gill, AAG

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ANUROOP SINGHI

Order

01/04/2026

Mr. Manoj Choudhary, Advocate, appearing for Mr. G.S. Gill, learned AAG, puts in appearance on behalf of all the respondents and seeks four weeks' time to file reply to the writ petition.

Time prayed for is granted.

List the matter on 07.05.2026.

(ANUROOP SINGHI),J