

HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE FOR RAJASTHAN
BENCH AT JAIPUR

S.B. Civil Writ Petition No. 18073/2025
CNR: RJHC020985132025 | URN: CW / 40960U / 2025

Ashok & Ors.

-----Petitioners

Versus

State of Rajasthan & Ors.

-----Respondents

For Petitioner(s)	:	Mr. Arvind Kumar Arora
For Respondent(s)	:	Mr. Manoj Choudhary with Mr. Yadvendra Patel and Ms. Ritu Mishra for Mr. G.S. Gill, AAG

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ANAND SHARMA

Order

05/08/2026

Learned counsel appearing for the respondents submits that he is in the process of filing reply to the writ petition during the course of the day, he may do so after giving advance copy to learned counsel for the petitioners.

Let this matter be listed after two weeks.

(ANAND SHARMA),J